
Excellent Standard 12" Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 64

Doodle Stephanie Jenkins60.22 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 63

Twoey 
Monster

Amy Carlson100 31.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 60

Arrow Jeremy Kezer100 55.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Marco Sandra Cloutier55.19 NQ 3 3 0 3 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 69

Hazel Rachel Molenaar100 36.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Papillon

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 48.11 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Honey Karen Kearney100 48.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 52.40 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 016 Toy Fox Terrier

Echo Kristine Holleran100 56.07 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 60.99 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Norwich Terrier

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo40.02 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Benny Melanie Bryson65.28 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Karma Marly Lucier72.25 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 3Cairn Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 64

Kenji Sara Ko100 38.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 39.03 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Shiba Inu

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 40.53 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 45.56 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel

Diamond Mark Giles100 54.69 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Shiba Inu

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Cupid John Svenningsen48.93 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Skybee Vivian Hudson49.63 NQ 0 1 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Slyde Doris O'Brien50.09 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 2 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 63

Phire Jane Bronson100 35.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Golden Retriever

Sulu Susan Giordano100 39.88 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Miniature Poodle

Phantom Melina Labonte100 40.01 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 40.42 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 022 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Switch Katie Rogers100 46.41 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Perseus Eunice Giles100 47.51 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Shiba Inu

Pop Mark Giles100 48.54 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Kai Ken

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 51.03 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Border Collie

Wick Daniel Lombard40.21 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cinder Katie Rogers44.00 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Galla Leanne Ksiazek50.01 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Anthem Daniel LombardNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Strike Doris O'BrienNQ 0 1 0 1 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 18
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 60

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 33.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 English Springer 
Spaniel

Butter Hollis McGuire100 37.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Labrador Retriever

Truman Joanne Williamson100 38.81 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Bearded Collie

Maserati Linda McHugh100 41.28 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Korra Nicole Vasilopoulos100 45.17 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Siberian Husky

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 45.87 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Irish Water Spaniel

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg100 45.99 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Tara Sabrina Lelli100 46.18 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 49.04 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 2 of 20



Master Standard 20" Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Tazer Elliot Kaplan37.67 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Georgia Courtney Longo45.88 NQ 0 2 0 3 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Wendy Cara Armour49.42 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Kimber Erin Hoverson57.62 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Freddie Barbara DoughtyNQ 1 1 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Georgie Cindy McGovernNQ 1 0 0 1 1 0Golden Retriever

Ska Katherine OstiguyNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Switch Harmony FallNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 64

Granite Amber McCune100 37.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Rosette Sterling Moffat100 56.66 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 07 Great Dane

Acro Grace Buzanoski36.18 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 68

Blake Deborah PalmerNQ 2 2 0 2 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 74

Butters Nicole Vasilopoulos100 47.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Dachshund

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 55.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 66.85 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Callie Jeffrey Tripp77.94 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 3Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 69

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 38.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8"P Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 40.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Rigo Lisa Cox100 65.85 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 03 Poodle

Gus Cathy Bisset45.24 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Pink Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 68

Spark Katherine Ostiguy100 39.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog

Sasha Sara Ko100 43.94 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Cordelia Eunice Giles100 48.25 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shiba Inu

Breezy Margaret Jewett55.49 NQ 1 1 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Livvy Bill Young73.45 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 5English Cocker 
Spaniel

Jet Lisa CoxNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 65

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 42.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 All American Dog

Phoenix Cara Armour100 42.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Boxer

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 44.07 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 44.11 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Stabyhoun

Poe Kathy Grim100 52.53 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Labrador Retriever

Kahlua Julia Gould100 58.33 Q 0 0 0 0 0 06 All American Dog

Ryder Lynda Brogden-
Burns

53.86 NQ 2 3 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Myles Kimberly Hatton61.60 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Winter Rebecca Elovic61.68 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 69

Obie Cindy McGovern100 39.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Golden Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 43.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Labrador Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 45.24 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 62.09 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 06 Belgian Malinois

Punk Grace Buzanoski40.98 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20"P Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Tuukka Barbara Doughty56.97 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Sarge Harmony FallNQ 1 1 0 0 1 0Rottweiler

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 76

Mystic Carolyn D'Angelo52.26 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Callaway Tina Ackerman63.00 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Bichon Frise

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 73

Sunshine Mark Giles46.80 NQ 0 1 2 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Arizona Molly Richard56.09 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 71

Letty Natasha Pelchat76.00 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 5Norwegian Elkhound

Quill Alanna KellyNQ 1 1 2 1 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 68

Eagle Kendra Schunk35.87 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

87.57 NQ 2 3 0 0 0 19Australian Shepherd

Jovi Kathleen Grim88.27 NQ 4 1 0 0 0 20Golden Retriever

Hazy Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 71

Bonnet Sterling Moffat67.37 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Great Dane

Jets Grace BuzanoskiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 81

CC Isabel Silveira85.63 NQ 4 1 0 1 0 4Pomeranian

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 73

Bondi Brian Huss69.86 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 16"P Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Winnie Melanie Bizier75.79 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 2Portuguese Water 
Dog

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 76

Mikie Cindy McGovern100 56.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett78.00 NQ 3 1 0 3 0 2Pointer

Sully Kimberly GoodwinNQ 3 1 0 1 1 0St. Bernard

Van Helsing Harmony FallNQ 2 1 0 1 1 0Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 12" Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 77

Alf Barbara Cail100 62.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Swedish Vallhund

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 77

Maple Eunice Giles63.30 NQ 3 3 0 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 72

Vera Kimberly Hatton59.27 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Brittany

Crystal Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Denali Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 69

Frenzy Harmony FallNQ 0 0 0 1 1 0Border Collie

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 3 0 2 1 0Border Collie

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 75

Cooper Ana Randolph100 53.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Kiko Julie Martin85.36 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 10Greater Swiss 
Mountain Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo29.79 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

35.66 Q 0 0 0 08 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Honey Karen Kearney38.88 Q 0 0 0 07 Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman45.36 Q 0 0 0 04 Toy Fox Terrier

Hazel Rachel Molenaar26.01 NQ 0 1 0 0Papillon

Fly Karen Kearney43.24 NQ 1 0 0 0Poodle

Callaway Tina AckermanNQ 1 0 1 0Bichon Frise

Mystic Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 1 0Papillon

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Kenji Sara Ko25.06 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Lois Lane Mark Giles29.84 Q 0 0 0 08 Shiba Inu

Bubbly Vivian Hudson30.35 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl36.11 Q 0 0 0 05 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter36.23 Q 0 0 0 05 Cocker Spaniel

Arizona Molly Richard40.84 Q 0 0 0 04 Miniature Schnauzer

Slyde Doris O'Brien31.69 NQ 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cupid John Svenningsen39.95 NQ 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Sunshine Mark Giles43.01 NQ 2 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 1 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Maple Eunice GilesNQ 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 1 1 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Twoey 
Monster

Amy Carlson24.05 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Anthem Daniel Lombard28.45 Q 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

29.18 Q 0 0 0 07 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 16" Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Strike Doris O'Brien29.62 Q 0 0 0 07 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Sulu Susan Giordano29.77 Q 0 0 0 07 Miniature Poodle

Wick Daniel Lombard35.62 Q 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog

Perseus Eunice Giles36.40 Q 0 0 0 05 Shiba Inu

Quill Alanna Kelly36.98 Q 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog

Sage Cindy Steinberg39.94 Q 0 0 0 03 Border Collie

Crystal Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Denali Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Ska Katherine Ostiguy25.76 Q1st 0 0 0 010 English Springer 
Spaniel

Truman Joanne Williamson27.59 Q 0 0 0 09 Bearded Collie

Switch Harmony Fall29.51 Q 0 0 0 08 Border Collie

Hazy Carol Lariviere30.39 Q 0 0 0 08 Rough Collie

Georgie Cindy McGovern32.03 Q 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic32.59 Q 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour32.60 Q 0 0 0 07 Boxer

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer34.50 Q 0 0 0 06 Irish Water Spaniel

Butter Hollis McGuire31.97 NQ 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Marco Sandra Cloutier33.19 NQ 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Arrow Jeremy KezerNQ 0 0 1 0Irish Water Spaniel

Eagle Kendra SchunkNQ 1 0 1 0Border Collie

Jovi Kathleen GrimNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Reign Jennifer Jacobs33.84 Q1st 0 0 0 010 German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Rosette Sterling Moffat40.99 NQ 1 0 0 0Great Dane

Jets Grace BuzanoskiNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 1 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 4"P Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman34.66 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Bichon Frise

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon30.77 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Jack Jeffrey Tripp33.94 Q 0 0 0 09 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Gus Cathy Bisset34.78 Q 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Cordelia Eunice Giles38.99 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shiba Inu

Jet Lisa Cox55.61 Q 0 0 0 05 Miniature Poodle

Livvy Bill Young59.61 Q 0 0 0 04 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Ryder Lynda Brogden-
Burns

34.76 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic37.73 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Parker Joan Gray51.02 Q 0 0 0 05 Border Collie

Winnie Melanie Bizier55.00 NQ 0 1 0 1Portuguese Water 
Dog

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Obie Cindy McGovern28.51 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Sarge Harmony Fall30.70 Q 0 0 0 09 Rottweiler

Spencer Sylvia Leggett34.59 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

37.89 Q 0 0 0 07 German Shepherd 
Dog

Tuukka Barbara Doughty42.43 Q 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle49.30 Q 0 0 0 02 Belgian Malinois

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20"P Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Beacon Jennifer Jacobs32.72 NQ 0 1 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 12" Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 48

Doodle Stephanie Jenkins42.83 NQ 0 2 0 0 0All American Dog

Arizona Molly RichardNQ 3 1 0 1 0Miniature Schnauzer

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 46

Duncan Elizabeth Evans36.60 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro39.42 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 43

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek39.47 NQ 0 1 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 46

Jets Grace BuzanoskiNQ 0 1 1 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 51

Honey Karen Kearney100 35.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Poodle

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 37.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 42.73 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 Toy Fox Terrier

Echo Kristine Holleran100 45.80 Q4th 0 0 0 0 05 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Hazel Rachel Molenaar29.72 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Papillon

Tansey Melanie Bryson52.64 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Norwich Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson53.16 NQ 1 0 0 0 2Norwich Terrier

Victoria Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 48

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 29.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel

Kenji Sara Ko25.09 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Skybee Vivian Hudson28.85 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Lois Lane Mark Giles32.54 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Bubbly Vivian Hudson32.81 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Diana Patricia Gagnon32.86 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Slyde Doris O'Brien37.91 NQ 0 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Diamond Mark Giles40.32 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Arya Lauren Kanter41.31 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Cupid John Svenningsen42.40 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 1 1 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 46

Phire Jane Bronson100 25.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 28.25 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Phantom Melina Labonte100 29.64 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Strike Doris O'Brien100 31.14 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cinder Katie Rogers100 31.88 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Quill Alanna Kelly100 35.86 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers100 37.40 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 38.07 Q 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 41.44 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Border Collie

Pop Mark Giles100 43.41 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Kai Ken

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

32.22 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Perseus Eunice Giles39.19 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Sulu Susan Giordano46.58 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Wick Daniel Lombard48.17 NQ 3 1 1 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Twoey 
Monster

Amy CarlsonNQ 1 1 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 17
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 43

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 26.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 English Springer 
Spaniel

Switch Harmony Fall100 27.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Truman Joanne Williamson100 27.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Bearded Collie

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 28.52 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh100 29.13 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie

Butter Hollis McGuire100 31.63 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever

Tara Sabrina Lelli100 35.22 Q 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 35.27 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Irish Water Spaniel

Georgie Cindy McGovern100 36.43 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Georgia Courtney Longo31.16 NQ 1 1 1 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Brie Rebecca Elovic37.23 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Korra Nicole Vasilopoulos50.19 NQ 1 1 0 0 7Siberian Husky

Freddie Barbara Doughty56.29 NQ 2 1 1 0 13Golden Retriever

Kimber Erin HoversonNQ 0 1 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Nimmi Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 1 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 1 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 1 2 1 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 46

Acro Grace Buzanoski100 29.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Reign Jennifer Jacobs38.90 NQ 0 1 0 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Granite Amber McCune42.34 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 48

Bondi Brian Huss49.02 NQ 1 1 2 0 1Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 51

Mikie Cindy McGovern43.85 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 4"P Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 56

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 43.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 012 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 48.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Butters Nicole Vasilopoulos40.23 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Dachshund

Callie Jeffrey Tripp62.21 NQ 0 0 1 0 6Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 53

Pink Carolyn Hess100 31.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Cocker Spaniel

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 33.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Rigo Lisa Cox100 46.33 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 06 Poodle

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon28.94 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 51

Spark Katherine Ostiguy100 29.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Sasha Sara Ko100 35.42 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Cordelia Eunice Giles39.40 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Livvy Bill Young58.82 NQ 3 1 1 0 7English Cocker 
Spaniel

Jet Lisa Cox59.00 NQ 3 0 2 0 8Miniature Poodle

Flash Diann Gindlesperger61.91 NQ 1 1 2 0 10Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 48

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 32.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 34.22 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Boxer

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 37.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Stabyhoun

Chanel Ann Tremblay34.18 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek40.75 NQ 1 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Poe Kathy Grim44.17 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Myles Kimberly Hatton49.09 NQ 2 0 0 0 1Brittany

Parker Joan Gray49.40 NQ 0 0 1 0 1Border Collie

Kahlua Julia Gould56.24 NQ 1 0 1 0 8All American Dog

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 51

Punk Grace Buzanoski100 30.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 32.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Tuukka Barbara Doughty100 46.72 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Sarge Harmony Fall30.61 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rottweiler

Obie Cindy McGovern30.76 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan45.79 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle54.20 NQ 1 0 0 0 3Belgian Malinois

Beacon Jennifer JacobsNQ 1 1 1 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 48

Callaway Tina Ackerman100 27.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Bichon Frise

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 44

Sunshine Mark Giles44.32 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 42

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro100 23.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Letty Natasha Pelchat86 49.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 7Norwegian Elkhound

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 40

Arrow Jeremy Kezer100 38.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Hazy Carol Lariviere95 33.88 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Marco Sandra Cloutier33.79 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 43

Bonnet Sterling Moffat98 44.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 1Great Dane

Open JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 53

CC Isabel Silveira100 47.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pomeranian

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 47

Josi Diann Gindlesperger42.36 NQ 2 4 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 45

Winnie Melanie Bizier55.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 10Portuguese Water 
Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 16"P Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Ryder Lynda Brogden-
Burns

NQ 0 1 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 48

Sully Kimberly Goodwin94 51.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 3St. Bernard

Kiko Julie Martin66.51 NQ 1 0 1 0 18Greater Swiss 
Mountain Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 8" Sun, Mar 31, 2024 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 49

Captain Cheryl Silveira62.44 NQ 0 1 1 0 13Pomeranian

Novice A JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 40

Yoshi Casey Mabardy42.43 NQ 1 0 1 0 2Old English 
Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 49

Mystic Carolyn D'Angelo100 28.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 45

Maple Eunice Giles39.02 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 41

Vera Kimberly Hatton40.48 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Brittany

Freya Abigail Krivak41.23 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 38

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

NQ 1 2 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 45

Cooper Ana Randolph25.00 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Labrador Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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